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BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Angelina Solar I, LLC for a Certificate 
of Environmental Compatibility and 
Public Need. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 18-1579-EL-BGN 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

Pursuant to Rule 4906-2-18 of the Ohio Administrative Code, Angelina Solar I, LLC 

(“Angelina”) gives notice to all parties and to the Ohio Power Siting Board of its intention to 

take depositions upon oral examination of those witnesses who will be testifying on behalf of the 

following parties: Concerned Citizens of Preble County, LLC, Robert Black, Marja Brandly, 

Campbell Brandly Farms, LLC, Michael Irwin, Kevin and Tina Jackson, Vonderhaar Family 

ARC, LLC, or Vonderhaar Farms Inc.  The depositions will begin on June 11, 2019 at 9:00 a.m., 

at the office of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP, 52 E. Gay Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 

or any other location agreed upon by the deponents and Angelina, before a person authorized to 

administer oaths in Ohio.  The depositions will continue from day to day until completed and the 

testimony will be recorded. 

Parties and Staff of the Ohio Power Siting Board are invited to attend in person or by 

phone and to examine the deponents.  The following is the deposition schedule, subject to  
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adjustment to accommodate the schedules of each witness and counsel: 

Date Time Witness Witness Address 
June 11, 2019 9:00 am Rachael Vonderhaar 4636 State Route 725 W 

Camden, OH 45311 
June 11, 2019 1:00 pm Marja Brandly 6812 Fairhaven College Corner Road 

College Corner, OH 45003 
June 11, 2019 3:00 pm Walter Mast 7919 State Route 177 

Camden, OH 45311 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ MacDonald W. Taylor 
Michael J. Settineri (0073369), Counsel of Record 
MacDonald W. Taylor (0086959) 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
(614) 464-5462 
(614) 719-5146 (fax) 
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mwtaylor@vorys.com

Attorneys for Angelina Solar I, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The Ohio Power Siting Board’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the 

filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who have 

electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy copy 

of the foregoing document is also being served (via electronic mail) on the 20th day of May 2019 

upon all persons/entities listed below: 

Jodi Bair 
Jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Chad Endsley 
cendsley@ofbf.org

Dylan Borchers 
dborchers@bricker.com

Leah Curtis 
lcurtis@ofbf.org

Kathryn West 
kwest@prebco.org

Amy Milam 
amilam@ofbf.org

W. Joseph Scholler 
jscholler@fbtlaw.com

Jack Van Kley 
jvankley@vankleywalker.com

Thaddeus Boggs 
tboggs@fbtlaw.com

Chris Walker 
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

/s/ MacDonald W. Taylor 

5/20/2019 32886253  
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